
Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Abstract Of Judgment Fee $5.00 Govt. Code 

101.151(a)(2)(B)

For issuing of an abstract of judgment

Abstract Of Judgment Fee $5.00 LGC 118.121(2)(b) For issuing of an abstract of judgment

Ankle Monitoring Reimbursement Fee Actual cost LGC 118.131 Actual cost of monitoring fee - Expense of 

service and fees collected are out of the 

Justice Court Technology Fund

Arrest Fee $5.00 CCP 102.011(a)(1) Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for issuing written notice to appear 

or making arrest without a warrant; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Arrest Fee $5.00 Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(A)

Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for issuing written notice to appear 

or making arrest without a warrant; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Arrest Fee $5.00 LGC 133.003 Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for issuing written notice to appear 

or making arrest without a warrant; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Attorney Notification Service (Optional fee) $20.00 Fee for optional annual service to be 

collected in conjunction with Annual 

Subscriber fee
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JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Attorney Subscriber $120.00 $300.00 Based on number of subscribers Licensed Texas Attorneys Access; Solo 

Practitioner - $120; 2-5 - $180; 6-10 - $240; 

10+ - $300

Bail Bond Fee - Non-personal and Non-

cash bonds

$15.00 Not to exceed $30 for all bail bonds 

posted at that time for an individual

Govt. Code 103.027(2) Paid by each surety for bail bond on offense 

other than misdemeanor punishable by fine 

only under Penal Code Chap. 17; Provided 

that cost does not exceed $30 for all bail 

bonds posted at that time for an individual; 

*Cost is NOT required on personal or cash 

bonds*; for Felony Prosecutor Supplement 

Fund and the Fair Defense Account

Bail Bond Fee - Non-personal and Non-

cash bonds

$15.00 Not to exceed $30 for all bail bonds 

posted at that time for an individual

Govt. Code 41.258(b) Paid by each surety for bail bond on offense 

other than misdemeanor punishable by fine 

only under Penal Code Chap. 17; Provided 

that cost does not exceed $30 for all bail 

bonds posted at that time for an individual; 

*Cost is NOT required on personal or cash 

bonds*; for Felony Prosecutor Supplement 

Fund and the Fair Defense Account

Bond Fee $10.00 CCP 102.011(a)(5) Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for taking and approving bond; 

County may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Bond Fee $10.00 Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(E)

Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for taking and approving bond; 

County may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost
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Bond Fee $10.00 LGC 133.003 Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for taking and approving bond; 

County may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Certified Copy of Record of Appointed 

Trustees Names

$1.50 Civ Prac & Rem 126.012 Cost for use of certified copy of record of 

names of trustees appointed by any state 

organization of a religious congregation in 

this state

Certified Copy of Record of Appointed 

Trustees Names

$1.50 Govt. Code 103.023(3) Cost for use of certified copy of record of 

names of trustees appointed by any state 

organization of a religious congregation in 

this state

Certified Court Copies $2.00 $1 first page; $0.25 each additional 

page

Govt. Code 

101.151(a)(2)(D)

Certified Court Copies $2.00 $1 first page; $0.25 each additional 

page

LGC 118.121(2)(C)

Child Safety Fee - Parent Contributing $20.00 CCP 102.014(d) Upon conviction of offense of contributing to 

truancy

Child Safety Fee - Parent Contributing $20.00 Govt. Code 102.021(8) Upon conviction of offense of contributing to 

truancy
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Civil Filing Fee $25.00 Govt. Code 

101.151(a)(1)(A)

Filing fee for all filings before judgment in 

justice court; original action, cross-action, 3rd 

party suit or intervention.

Civil Filing Fee $25.00 LGC 118.121(1)(a) Filing fee for all filings before judgment in 

justice court; original action, cross-action, 3rd 

party suit or intervention.

Civil Filing Fee: Indigent Legal Services $6.00 Govt. Code 

101.141(b)(2)(B)

The county shall retain 5% of the collected 

filing fees for administrative cost.

Civil Filing Fee: Indigent Legal Services $6.00 LGC 133.153(a)(2) The county shall retain 5% of the collected 

filing fees for administrative cost.

Civil Jury Fee $22.00 TX Rules of Civ. Proc. 

504.1(b)

Jury fee in Justice Court Civil cases

Commitment And/Or Release Fee $5.00 CCP 102.011(a)(6) Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for commitment or release; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Commitment And/Or Release Fee $5.00 Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(F)

Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for commitment or release; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost
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Commitment And/Or Release Fee $5.00 LGC 133.003 Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for commitment or release; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Consolidated Court Cost: Class A or Class B $83.00 Govt. Code 102.0212(2) Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as 

prescribed in LGC 133.102

Consolidated Court Cost: Class A or Class B $83.00 LGC 133.102(a)(2) Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as 

prescribed in LGC 133.102

Consolidated Court Cost: Nonjailable 

Misdemeanor

$40.00 Govt. Code 102.0212(3) Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as 

prescribed in LGC 133.102

Consolidated Court Cost: Nonjailable 

Misdemeanor

$40.00 LGC 133.102(a)(3) Court costs on conviction; to be distributed as 

prescribed in LGC 133.102

Copies: Issuing Other Documents (No 

Return Required)

$1.00 $1 first page; $0.25 each additional 

page

Govt. Code 

101.151(a)(2)(E)

Copies: Issuing Other Documents (No 

Return Required)

$1.00 $1 first page; $0.25 each additional 

page

LGC 118.121(2)(C)

Copy fee waived - certain  criminal case 

documents

$0.00 LGC 118.124(5) Justice not entitled to fee for the first copy of 

a document in a criminal case issued to a 

criminal defendant, an attorney representing 

the defendant, or a prosecuting attorney.
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Costs for Malicious or Frivolous Action 

Filed by Inmate

Expenses of service of process; 

postage; and transportation, housing, or 

medical care incurred in connection 

with the appearance of inmate in court 

for any proceeding

Civ Prac & Rem 14.007 Costs not otherwise charged to an inmate 

under Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code 14.006 if the 

inmate has previously filed an action 

dismissed as malicious or frivolous (per Civ. 

Prac. & Rem. Code 14.007)

Costs for Malicious or Frivolous Action 

Filed by Inmate

Expenses of service of process; 

postage; and transportation, housing, or 

medical care incurred in connection 

with the appearance of inmate in court 

for any proceeding

Govt. Code 

101.141(a)(4)

Costs not otherwise charged to an inmate 

under Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code 14.006 if the 

inmate has previously filed an action 

dismissed as malicious or frivolous (per Civ. 

Prac. & Rem. Code 14.007)

Costs for Malicious or Frivolous Action 

Filed by Inmate

Expenses of service of process; 

postage; and transportation, housing, or 

medical care incurred in connection 

with the appearance of inmate in court 

for any proceeding

Govt. Code 

101.151(b)(3)

Costs not otherwise charged to an inmate 

under Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code 14.006 if the 

inmate has previously filed an action 

dismissed as malicious or frivolous (per Civ. 

Prac. & Rem. Code 14.007)

Court Costs on Conviction - Justice of the 

Peace

As ordered by Judge CCP 45.041 Part or all of costs to be paid as directed by 

the judge

Court Costs on Conviction - Justice of the 

Peace

As ordered by Judge Govt. Code 102.021(17) Part or all of costs to be paid as directed by 

the judge

Courthouse Security $4.00 CCP 102.017(b) Paid upon conviction of misdemeanor; 3/4 of 

this fee to be deposited in Courthouse 

Security Fund, 1/4 of this fee to be deposited 

in Justice Court Building Security Fund
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Courthouse Security $4.00 Govt. Code 102.101(4) Paid upon conviction of misdemeanor; 3/4 of 

this fee to be deposited in Courthouse 

Security Fund, 1/4 of this fee to be deposited 

in Justice Court Building Security Fund

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Conducting Public Sale

Actual cost Govt. Code 

103.0214(2)(D)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Conducting Public Sale

Actual cost Health & Safety 

821.023(e)(4)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Destroying Animal

Actual cost Govt. Code 

103.0214(2)(E)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Destroying Animal

Actual cost Health & Safety 

821.023(e)(5)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Expert Witnesses

Actual cost Govt. Code 

103.0214(2)(B)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Expert Witnesses

Actual cost Health & Safety 

821.023(3)(2)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Housing & Care During 

Impoundment

Actual cost Govt. Code 

103.0214(2)(C)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)
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Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Housing & Care During 

Impoundment

Actual cost Health & Safety 

821.023(e)(3)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Investigation

Actual cost Govt. Code 

103.0214(2)(A)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Cruelly Treated Animal Conviction - Court 

Costs for Investigation

Actual cost Health & Safety 

821.023(e)(1)

Upon conviction of offense under Penal Code 

42.09 (cruelly treated animal)

Defensive Driving Fee - Before Final 

Disposition of Case

Not to exceed maximum amount of the 

fine for the offense committed

CCP 45.0511(f)(2) For requesting defensive driving before the 

final disposition of the case

Defensive Driving Fee - Before Final 

Disposition of Case

Not to exceed maximum amount of the 

fine for the offense committed

Govt. Code 

103.021(15)(C) 

For requesting defensive driving before the 

final disposition of the case

Deferred Adjudication - Testing, 

Assessment, Programs Fee

Amount 

ordered

CCP 45.051 Ordered at judge's discretion

Deferred Adjudication - Testing, 

Assessment, Programs Fee

Amount 

ordered

Govt. Code 103.021(13) Ordered at judge's discretion

Delivery Notification Fee (Hot Checks) Actual Cost Bus & Com 3.507 Actual cost of delivery notification by 

registered or certified mail return receipt 

requested; upon dishonor of a check or 

similar sight order; NOT to be collected if 

already collected under CCP 102.007(g)
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Dishonored Payment $30.00 Not to exceed $30 Bus & Com 3.506 Upon conviction of certain offenses involving 

issuing or passing a subsequently dishonored 

check, item, paper or electronic payment, or 

other payment device

Dishonored Payment $30.00 Not to exceed $30 CCP 102.0071 Upon conviction of certain offenses involving 

issuing or passing a subsequently dishonored 

check, item, paper or electronic payment, or 

other payment device

Dishonored Payment $30.00 Not to exceed $30 Govt. Code 102.101(7) Upon conviction of certain offenses involving 

issuing or passing a subsequently dishonored 

check, item, paper or electronic payment, or 

other payment device

Dishonored Payment $30.00 Not to exceed $30 Govt. Code 102.102 Upon conviction of certain offenses involving 

issuing or passing a subsequently dishonored 

check, item, paper or electronic payment, or 

other payment device

Dismissal Fee: Driving in Violation of 

Restriction on License

$10.00 Not to exceed $10 Transportation Code 

521.221(d)(3)

For dismissal of charge of driving in violation 

of restriction on license under Transp. Code 

521.221

Dismissal Fee: Driving Unsafe or 

Improperly Equipped Vehicle

$10.00 Not to exceed $10 Transportation Code 

547.004(c)(2)

For dismissal of charge of driving unsafe or 

improperly equipped vehicle under Transp. 

Code 547.004

Dismissal Fee: Driving with Expired 

Inspection Certificate

$20.00 Not to exceed $20 Govt. Code 103.0213(3) For dismissal of charge of driving with 

expired inspection certificate.
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Dismissal Fee: Driving with Expired 

Inspection Certificate

$20.00 Not to exceed $20 Transportation Code 

548.605(e)(2)

For dismissal of charge of driving with 

expired inspection certificate

Dismissal Fee: Driving with Expired License $20.00 Not to exceed $20 Govt. Code 103.0213(2) For dismissal of charge of driving with 

expired driver license.

Dismissal Fee: Driving with Expired License $20.00 Not to exceed $20 Transportation Code 

521.026(b)

For dismissal of charge of driving with 

expired driver license.

Dismissal Fee: Driving With Expired 

Vehicle Registration

$20.00 Not to exceed $20 Govt. Code 103.0213(1) For dismissal of charge of driving with 

expired motor vehicle registration.

Dismissal Fee: Driving With Expired 

Vehicle Registration

$20.00 Not to exceed $20 Transportation Code 

502.407(b)(2)

For dismissal of charge of driving with 

expired motor vehicle registration.

Dismissal Fee: Failure to Carry or Exhibit 

Drivers License

$10.00 Not to exceed $10 Transportation Code 

521.025(f)

For dismissal of charge of failure to carry or 

exhibit drivers license under Transp. Code 

521.025

Dismissal Fee: Failure to Display Two 

License Plates on Vehicle

$10.00 Not to exceed $10 Transportation Code 

504.943(d)(2)

For dismissal of charge of failure to display 2 

license plates on vehicle under Transp. Code 

504.943(d)(2)

Dismissal Fee: Failure to Give Notice of 

Name or Address Change to License

$20.00 Not to exceed $20 Transportation Code 

521.054(d)

For dismissal of charge of failure to give 

notice of name or address change to license 

under Transp. Code 521.054
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Dismissal Fee: Failure to Properly Display 

Vehicle Registration Insignia

$10.00 Not to exceed $10 Transportation Code 

502.473(d)

For dismissal of charge of failure to properly 

display vehicle registration insignia for valid 

license plates under Transp. Code 502.473(d)

Dismissal Fee: Operating Vessel with 

Expired Certificate of Number

$10.00 Not to exceed $10 Parks & Wild 

31.127(f)(1)

For dismissal of charge of operating a vessel 

with an expired certificate of number under 

Parks & Wild 31.021

Dismissal Fee: Wrong License Plate $10.00 Not to exceed $10 Transportation Code 

502.475(c)(2)

For dismissal of charge of displaying or 

attaching wrong, fictitious, altered, or 

obscured license plate under Transp. Code 

502.475(c)(2)

Dismissal of Misdemeanor - Certain 

Complaints

Amount 

ordered

Not to exceed amount of fine assessed CCP 45.051(a) Special Expense Fee - Ordered at judge's 

discretion

Dismissal of Misdemeanor - Certain 

Complaints

Amount 

ordered

Not to exceed amount of fine assessed Govt. Code 103.021(14) Special Expense Fee - Ordered at judge's 

discretion

Driver's Safety Course $10.00 Not to exceed $10 CCP 45.0511(f)(1) For defensive driving; for certain traffic 

offenses

Driver's Safety Course $10.00 Not to exceed $10 Govt. Code 

103.021(15)(B)

For defensive driving; for certain traffic 

offenses
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Driving Record Fee $10.00 CCP 45.0511(c-1) To be paid, if required by judge, by defendant 

for a copy of defendant's driving record if 

judge obtains driving record from the TX 

Dept. of Public Safety 

Driving Record Fee $10.00 Govt. Code 

103.021(15)(A)

To be paid, if required by judge, by defendant 

for a copy of defendant's driving record if 

judge obtains driving record from the TX 

Dept. of Public Safety 

Electronic Filing Fee $10.00 Govt. Code 51.851(c) Collected in on the filing of any civil action 

or proceeding requiring a filing fee, including 

an appeal, and on the filing of any 

counterclaim, cross-action, intervention, 

interpleader, or third-party actions requiring a 

filing fee.

Examining Trial Fee $5.00 Not to exceed $5 CCP 102.011(d) Services of sheriff/constable who serves 

process & attends an examining trial; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Examining Trial Fee $5.00 Not to exceed $5 Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(J)

Services of sheriff/constable who serves 

process & attends an examining trial; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Examining Trial Fee $5.00 Not to exceed $5 LGC 133.003 Services of sheriff/constable who serves 

process & attends an examining trial; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost
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Expungement Filing Fee - Criminal $100.00 CCP 102.006(a-1) For filing of application for expungement of 

record of criminal record in justice court 

under CCP 55.

Expungement Filing Fee - Juvenile $30.00 CCP 45.0216(i) For filing of application for expungement of 

record of minor under CCP 45.0216

Expungement Filing Fee - Juvenile $30.00 Govt. Code 103.021(20-

A)

For filing of application for expungement of 

record of minor under CCP 45.0216

Failure to Appear for Jury Trial Fee Actual cost CCP 45.026

Failure to Appear for Jury Trial Fee Actual cost Govt. Code 103.021(12)

Fax Transmittal Fee $1.50 $1.50 first page, $1 each additional 

page

Comm. Ct Order 92-385-

04-13

 

Fee for Services of Peace Officer - 

Attendance at Habeas Corpus Case

$8.00 per day CCP 102.011(a)(8) Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for attendance of prisoner at 

habeas corpus case if prisoner has been 

remanded to custody or held to bail; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost
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Fee for Services of Peace Officer - 

Attendance at Habeas Corpus Case

$8.00 per day Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(H)

Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for attendance of prisoner at 

habeas corpus case if prisoner has been 

remanded to custody or held to bail; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Overtime 

Pay for Testimony and Travel

Actual Cost CCP 102.011(i) Services performed by peace officer; for 

overtime spent testifying in trial or traveling 

to testify; County may retain 4/5 of the fees 

collected for administrative cost

Fee for Services of Peace Officer - Overtime 

Pay for Testimony and Travel

Actual Cost Govt. Code 102.021(5) Services performed by peace officer; for 

overtime spent testifying in trial or traveling 

to testify; County may retain 4/5 of the fees 

collected for administrative cost

Impoundment of Vehicle Fee $15.00 per day Govt. Code 102.0213(2) For impoundment of defendant's vehicle

Impoundment of Vehicle Fee $15.00 per day Transportation Code 

601.263

For impoundment of defendant's vehicle

Indigent Criminal Defense Fee $2.00 Govt. Code 102.0212(6) As court costs upon conviction of any 

offense; other than offense relating to a 

pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle; for 

support of indigent defense representation
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Indigent Criminal Defense Fee $2.00 LGC 133.003(10) As court costs upon conviction of any 

offense; other than offense relating to a 

pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle; for 

support of indigent defense representation

Indigent Criminal Defense Fee $2.00 LGC 133.107 As court costs upon conviction of any 

offense; other than offense relating to a 

pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle; for 

support of indigent defense representation

Indigent Inmate Court Fees & Costs The lesser of: 20% of the preceding six 

months' deposits to the inmate's trust 

account administered by TX Dept. of 

Crim. Justice under Govt. Code 

501.014  OR  total amount of court 

fees & costs

Civ Prac & Rem 14.006 Court fees & costs to be collected if ordered 

by the court for a suit filed by inmate who has 

filed a statement of inability to pay costs (per 

Civ. Prac. & Rem Code 14.006)

Indigent Inmate Court Fees & Costs The lesser of: 20% of the preceding six 

months' deposits to the inmate's trust 

account administered by TX Dept. of 

Crim. Justice under Govt. Code 

501.014  OR  total amount of court 

fees & costs

Govt. Code 

101.141(a)(2)

Court fees & costs to be collected if ordered 

by the court for a suit filed by inmate who has 

filed a statement of inability to pay costs (per 

Civ. Prac. & Rem Code 14.006)

Indigent Inmate Court Fees & Costs The lesser of: 20% of the preceding six 

months' deposits to the inmate's trust 

account administered by TX Dept. of 

Crim. Justice under Govt. Code 

501.014  OR  total amount of court 

fees & costs

Govt. Code 

101.151(b)(1)

Court fees & costs to be collected if ordered 

by the court for a suit filed by inmate who has 

filed a statement of inability to pay costs (per 

Civ. Prac. & Rem Code 14.006)
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Indigent Inmate Remaining Court Fees & 

Costs

The lesser of: 10% of that month's 

deposit to the inmate's trust account 

administered by TX Dept. of Crim. 

Justice under Govt. Code 501.014  OR  

total amount of court fees & costs that 

remain unpaid.

Civ Prac & Rem 14.006 Monthly payment of remaining court fees & 

costs to be collected after the initial payment 

for a suit filed by inmate who has filed a 

statement of inability to pay costs (per Civ. 

Prac. & Rem. Code 14.006)

Indigent Inmate Remaining Court Fees & 

Costs

The lesser of: 10% of that month's 

deposit to the inmate's trust account 

administered by TX Dept. of Crim. 

Justice under Govt. Code 501.014  OR  

total amount of court fees & costs that 

remain unpaid.

Govt. Code 

101.141(a)(3)

Monthly payment of remaining court fees & 

costs to be collected after the initial payment 

for a suit filed by inmate who has filed a 

statement of inability to pay costs (per Civ. 

Prac. & Rem. Code 14.006)

Indigent Inmate Remaining Court Fees & 

Costs

The lesser of: 10% of that month's 

deposit to the inmate's trust account 

administered by TX Dept. of Crim. 

Justice under Govt. Code 501.014  OR  

total amount of court fees & costs that 

remain unpaid.

Govt. Code 

101.151(b)(2)

Monthly payment of remaining court fees & 

costs to be collected after the initial payment 

for a suit filed by inmate who has filed a 

statement of inability to pay costs (per Civ. 

Prac. & Rem. Code 14.006)

Interpreter Fee $3.00 Civ Prac & Rem 21.051 Interpreter fee for civil case

Interpreter Fee $3.00 Govt. Code 103.023(1) Interpreter fee for civil case

Issuance of Citation $15.00 Civ Prac & Rem 17.027 Fee for issuance of citation

Issuance of Citation $15.00 Govt. Code 103.030(1) Fee for issuance of citation
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Issuance of Citation $15.00 LGC 118.131 Fee for issuance of citation

Judicial and Court Personnel Training Fee $5.00 Govt. Code 51.971 Fee on the filing of any civil action or 

proceeding requiring a filing fee.

Judiciary Support Fee $6.00 Govt. Code 102.0212(5) As court costs upon conviction of any 

offense; other than offense relating to a 

pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle; for 

support of the judiciary.  **NOT to be 

collected in bail bond forfeiture matters - per 

Atty Gen. Opinion GA-0486.**

Judiciary Support Fee $6.00 LGC 133.105(a) As court costs upon conviction of any 

offense; other than offense relating to a 

pedestrian or parking of a motor vehicle; for 

support of the judiciary.  **NOT to be 

collected in bail bond forfeiture matters - per 

Atty Gen. Opinion GA-0486.**

Jury Fee - Criminal Conviction $3.00 CCP 102.004(a) Jury fee upon jury conviction

Jury Fee - Criminal Conviction $3.00 Govt. Code 102.101(1) Jury fee upon jury conviction

Jury Fee: Failure to Timely Withdraw 

Request

$3.00 CCP 102.004(a) Fee for withdrawing jury request not earlier 

than 24 hours before time of trial

Jury Fee: Failure to Timely Withdraw 

Request

$3.00 Govt. Code 102.101(2) Fee for withdrawing jury request not earlier 

than 24 hours before time of trial
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Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Jury Fee: Two or More Defendants $3.00 CCP 102.004(b) Fee upon jury conviction of two more 

defendants tried jointly

Jury Fee: Two or More Defendants $3.00 Govt. Code 102.101(3) Fee upon jury conviction of two more 

defendants tried jointly

Jury Service Fund Fee $4.00 CCP 102.0045 To be paid as court cost by person convicted 

of any offense other than an offense relating 

to a pedestrian or the parking of a motor 

vehicle; to be deposited in the jury service 

fund

Jury Service Fund Fee $4.00 Govt. Code 102.021(1) To be paid as court cost by person convicted 

of any offense other than an offense relating 

to a pedestrian or the parking of a motor 

vehicle; to be deposited in the jury service 

fund

Jury Service Fund Fee $4.00 LGC 133.003(8) To be paid as court cost by person convicted 

of any offense other than an offense relating 

to a pedestrian or the parking of a motor 

vehicle; to be deposited in the jury service 

fund

Jury Summons $5.00 CCP 102.011(a)(7) Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for summoning a jury, if 

summoned; County may retain 4/5 of fees 

collected for administrative cost
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Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Jury Summons $5.00 Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(G)

Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for summoning a jury, if 

summoned; County may retain 4/5 of fees 

collected for administrative cost

Jury Summons $5.00 LGC 133.003 Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for summoning a jury, if 

summoned; County may retain 4/5 of fees 

collected for administrative cost

Justice Court Technology Fee $4.00 CCP 102.0173 Upon conviction of misdemeanor

Justice Court Technology Fee $4.00 Govt. Code 102.101(5) Upon conviction of misdemeanor

Juvenile Case Manager Fee $5.00 CCP 102.0174(c) Upon conviction of fine-only misdemeanor to 

be deposited into juvenile case manager fund

Mileage $0.29 Per mile CCP 102.011(b) Mileage required of an officer to perform a 

service (prisoner conveyance); County may 

retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative 

cost

Mileage $0.29 Per mile Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(I)

Mileage required of an officer to perform a 

service (prisoner conveyance); County may 

retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative 

cost
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Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Mileage $0.29 Per mile LGC 133.003(3) Mileage required of an officer to perform a 

service (prisoner conveyance); County may 

retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative 

cost

Nonresident Attorney Fee $250.00 per case Govt. Code 103.027(3) Paid by nonresident attorney requesting 

permission to participate in proceedings in a 

court in this state; *May be waived or 

reduced by TX Supreme Court if nonresident 

attorney for a nonresident attorney who seeks 

to represent an indigent person in proceedings 

in a court in this state*

Nonresident Attorney Fee $250.00 per case Govt. Code 82.0361 Paid by nonresident attorney requesting 

permission to participate in proceedings in a 

court in this state; *May be waived or 

reduced by TX Supreme Court if nonresident 

attorney for a nonresident attorney who seeks 

to represent an indigent person in proceedings 

in a court in this state*

OMNI Fee $30.00 per violation Govt. Code 103.0213(4) For failure to appear for complaint or citation 

under Transp. Code 706.002(a); Fee paid for 

each violation for which defendant fails to 

appear

OMNI Fee $30.00 Govt. Code 103.0213(5) For failure to pay or satisfy judgment 

ordering payment of fine or costs
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Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

OMNI Fee $30.00 per violation Transportation Code 

706.006(a)

For failure to appear for complaint or citation 

under Transp. Code 706.002(a); Fee paid for 

each violation for which defendant fails to 

appear

OMNI Fee $30.00 Transportation Code 

706.006(b)

For failure to pay or satisfy judgment 

ordering payment of fine or costs

Probable Cause for Removal of Vehicle 

Hearing Fee

$20.00 Govt. Code 

101.141(b)(4)

For hearing on probable cause for removal of 

vehicle and placement in storage facility

Probable Cause for Removal of Vehicle 

Hearing Fee

$20.00 Occupations Code 

2308.457

For hearing on probable cause for removal of 

vehicle and placement in storage facility

Restitution Installment Payment Fee $12.00 If required by court CCP 42.037(g)(1) In addition to restitution installment 

payments; court may require defendant to pay 

as a one-time fee; $6 to be retained by court 

for costs incurred in collecting the specified 

installments; $6 to be paid to the 

compensation to victims of crime fund

Restitution Installment Payment Fee $12.00 If required by court Govt. Code 102.021(16) In addition to restitution installment 

payments; court may require defendant to pay 

as a one-time fee; $6 to be retained by court 

for costs incurred in collecting the specified 

installments; $6 to be paid to the 

compensation to victims of crime fund

Returned Check, Credit Cards and Debt 

Cards

$30.00 Not less than $15 LGC 118.141 For checks paid to the county and returned by 

the bank.

Collin County Friday, November 30, 2018 Page 183



Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Returned Check, Credit Cards and Debt 

Cards

$30.00 Not less than $15 LGC 118.142 For checks paid to the county and returned by 

the bank.

Rules of the Road Court Cost $3.00 Govt. Code 102.0213(1) Upon conviction of offense under Transp. 

Code 542.403 (Rules of the road)

Rules of the Road Court Cost $3.00 Transportation Code 

542.403

Upon conviction of offense under Transp. 

Code 542.403 (Rules of the road)

Sequestered Property Costs Set by Judge Civ Prac & Rem 62.062 Compensation due an officer who retains 

custody of sequestered property; to be taxed 

as cost of suit

Service Of Writ $35.00 CCP 102.011(a)(4) Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for serving a writ not otherwise 

listed in this article; County may retain 4/5 of 

fees collected for administrative cost

Service Of Writ $35.00 Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(D)

Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for serving a writ not otherwise 

listed in this article; County may retain 4/5 of 

fees collected for administrative cost

Service Of Writ $35.00 LGC 133.003 Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction for serving a writ not otherwise 

listed in this article; County may retain 4/5 of 

fees collected for administrative cost
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Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Special Program Fee $100.00 Not to exceed $100.00 CCP 45.057(c) If ordered by the court, cost of special 

program that court may order child to attend 

after finding that the child committed an 

offense

Special Program Fee $100.00 Not to exceed $100.00 Govt. Code 

101.141(b)(1)

If ordered by the court, cost of special 

program that court may order child to attend 

after finding that the child committed an 

offense

State Traffic Fee $30.00 Transportation Code 

542.4031

Statewide Repository Fee $0.10 CCP 102.022(b) Payable upon conviction of moving violation 

to fund statewide repository for data related to 

civil justice

Statewide Repository Fee $0.10 Govt. Code 102.101(9) Payable upon conviction of moving violation 

to fund statewide repository for data related to 

civil justice

Stop Payment Order $20.00 Not to exceed $20 LGC 118.141 For placement of stop-payment order on 

check issued by the county

Stop Payment Order $20.00 Not to exceed $20 LGC 118.143 For placement of stop-payment order on 

check issued by the county

Collin County Friday, November 30, 2018 Page 185



Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Summons Fee $5.00 CCP 102.011(a)(3) Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction: for summoning a witness; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Summons Fee $5.00 Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(C)

Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction: for summoning a witness; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Summons Fee $5.00 LGC 133.003 Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction: for summoning a witness; County 

may retain 4/5 of fees collected for 

administrative cost

Teen Court Program Administration Fee $10.00 Not to exceed $10 CCP 45.052(e) Fee imposed by court to cover the costs of 

administering a teen court program

Teen Court Program Fee $10.00 Not to exceed $10 CCP 45.052(g) Fee imposed by court to be paid by the child 

to teen court program for performing duties

Teen Court Program Fee $20 if court ordering fee is located in 

the Texas/Louisiana border region; 

otherwise, $10

Govt. Code 103.021(17) Fee imposed by court to be paid by the child 

to teen court program for performing duties

Teen Court Program Request Fee $20 if the court ordering fee is located 

in the Texas/Louisiana border region; 

otherwise, $10

Govt. Code 103.021(16) Fee imposed by court to cover the costs of 

administering a teen court program
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MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Third Party Collections 30% of amount more than 60 days past 

due

CCP 103.0031

Third Party Collections 30% of amount more than 60 days past 

due

Govt. Code 103.021(25)

Time Payment Fee $25.00 Govt. Code 102.0212(4) Fee due when a defendant convicted of a 

felony or misdemeanor pays any part of the 

fine, court cost, or restitution on or after the 

31st day after the date on which the judgment 

is entered.  Applies to offenses after 9/1/99.

Time Payment Fee $25.00 LGC 133.003(2) Fee due when a defendant convicted of a 

felony or misdemeanor pays any part of the 

fine, court cost, or restitution on or after the 

31st day after the date on which the judgment 

is entered.  Applies to offenses after 9/1/99.

Time Payment Fee $25.00 LGC 133.103 Fee due when a defendant convicted of a 

felony or misdemeanor pays any part of the 

fine, court cost, or restitution on or after the 

31st day after the date on which the judgment 

is entered.  Applies to offenses after 9/1/99.

Transaction Fee $2.00 Not to exceed $2 per transaction CCP 102.072 For transactions made relating to collection of 

fines, fees, restitution, or other costs

Transaction Fee $2.00 Not to exceed $2 per transaction Govt. Code 103.021(24) For transactions made relating to collection of 

fines, fees, restitution, or other costs
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Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Transcript Fee $10.00 Govt. Code 

101.151(a)(2)(A)

For making & certifying transcript of entries 

on a docket; if an appeal or certiori, for filing 

transcript w/original papers of the case with 

the proper court

Transcript Fee $10.00 LGC 118.121(2)(a) For making & certifying transcript of entries 

on a docket; if an appeal or certiori, for filing 

transcript w/original papers of the case with 

the proper court

Truancy Court Cost $50.00 Fam. Code 65.107 Court cost ordered by Court to be paid by 

child, parent, or other person after having the 

reasonable opportunity to be heard. Monies 

deposited into special account to offset cost 

of operations of truancy court.

Truancy Prevention and Diversion Fund Fee $2.00 CCP 102.015 Fee incurred on all convictions/deferrals in a 

criminal case excluding parking and 

pedestrian offenses. County may retain 50% 

to fund the juvenile case manager program.

Truancy Prevention and Diversion Fund Fee $2.00 Govt. Code 103.034 Fee incurred on all convictions/deferrals in a 

criminal case excluding parking and 

pedestrian offenses. County may retain 50% 

to fund the juvenile case manager program.

Unlawful Utility Disconnection - Filing Fee Same amount as justice court civil 

filing fee

Property Code 

92.0091(K)

Filing fee incurred when filing for relief from 

landlord's unlawful utility disconnection in 

voilation of 92.008 Property Code. 

Collin County Friday, November 30, 2018 Page 188



Adopted Fee Schedule FY 2019 - By Department

MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Unlawful Utility Disconnection - Service 

Fee, Show Cause Order

Same amount as service fee on civil 

citation

Property Code 

92.0091(K)

Fees for service of show cause order in suit 

for unlawful utility disconnection

Unlawful Utility Disconnection - Service 

Fee, Writ of Restoration

Same amount as service fee on writ of 

possession

Property Code 

92.0091(K)

Fees for service of writ of restoration in suit 

for unlawful utility disconnection 

Warrant Fee $50.00 CCP 102.011(a)(2) Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction: executing or processing an issued 

warrant/capias; County may retain 4/5 of fees 

collected for administrative cost

Warrant Fee $50.00 Govt. Code 

102.021(3)(B)

Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction: executing or processing an issued 

warrant/capias/capias pro fine; County may 

retain 4/5 of fees collected for administrative 

cost

Warrant Fee $50.00 LGC 133.003 Services performed by peace officer upon 

conviction: executing or processing an issued 

warrant/capias; County may retain 4/5 of fees 

collected for administrative cost

Witness Conveyance $10.00 per day CCP 102.011(c) Services performed by peace officer; for 

conveying witness outside the county; County 

may retain 4/5 of the fees collected for 

administrative cost
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MIN. MAX. UNIT OTHER AUTHORITY COMMENTS AND NOTES

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Witness Conveyance $10.00 per day Govt. Code 102.021(4) Services performed by peace officer; for 

conveying witness outside the county; County 

may retain 4/5 of the fees collected for 

administrative cost

Witness Fee $10.00 Per day Civ Prac & Rem 22.001 Witness fee CR: Civ Prac Rem 22.002

Witness Fee $10.00 Per day Govt. Code 103.023(4) Witness fee CR: Civ Prac Rem 22.002

Writ Issuance Fee $5.00 per page Govt. Code 

101.151(a)(2)(C)

For issuing & recording of execution, order of 

sale, writ of restitution, or other writ or 

process for which another fee is not already 

provided

Writ Issuance Fee $5.00 per page LGC 118.121(2)(c) For issuing & recording of execution, order of 

sale, writ of restitution, or other writ or 

process for which another fee is not already 

provided

Writ of Retrieval Filing Fee $25.00 Gov't Code 

101.151(a)(1)(A)

Filing fee for all filings before judgment in 

justice court; original action, cross-action, 3rd 

party suit or intervention.

Writ of Retrieval Filing Fee $25.00 LGC 118.121(1)(a) Filing fee for all filings before judgment in 

justice court; original action, cross-action, 3rd 

party suit or intervention.
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